
92PAGE1-800-342-0887 • FAX 1-888-645-9700 • www.chandlerequipment.com
CEI Copyright 2004

3-13-07

Pos. Code Description  Qty.

1  1610511100 Flange 1
2  1610511600 Rear fl ange 1
3  1610511700 Front fl ange 1
4  1621505200 Driving lobe 1
5  1621505300 Driven lobe 1
6  1624025800 Bushing 4
7  1624025900 Spacer 4
8  1640101900 Rear cover 1
9  1651009400 Gear 1
10A  1651009500 Gear 1
10B  1611001100 Shaft 1
10C  4026141408 Screw 10.9 M8x22 6
11 1680611800 Gasket 1
12A  1680611400 Gasket 1
12B  1680611500 Gasket 1
13  1680612100 Gasket 1
14  1680611700 Gasket 1
15  1681007500 Bearing plate 4
16  1687507000 Pump housing 1
17A  4022200040 Seal 72x40x10 1
17B  4022200040 Seal 72x40x10 1
18A  4022200311 OR 4975 VITON 2
18B  4022200317 OR  108 VITON 6
19  4022200316 OR 2137 VITON 4
20  4022202804 Seal 80x60x7 4
21A  4023100039 Bearing 6308 C3 1
21B  4023100039 Bearing 6308 C3 1
22  4023110031 Bearing NU308 ECJ C3 2
23  4023250501 Rubber ball 1
24  4026107110 Screw M8x25 3
25  4026120405 Screw M8x25 37
26  4026120406 Screw M8x30 12
27  4026120407 Screw M8x35 9
28A  4026120409 Screw M8x45 6
28B  4026120411 Screw M8x55 8
29  4026155505 Screw M5x16 16
30  4026306307 Washer 1
31  4026306308 Washer 3
32  4026306507 Ring nut M35x1,5 1
33  4026306508 Ring nut M40x1,5 3
34  4026350505 Washer 78
35  4026401806 Pin 10x35 10
36  4026500909 Cotter 10x8x50 1
37  4026501001 Cotter12x8x32 2
38A  4026701702 Plug G3/8 7
38B  4026910102 Venting plug G3/8 2
39  4028250201 Thermostat 1
40  1685100200 Washer 17x22x1,5 9
41A  1640002500 Front cover for splined shaft 1
41B  1640501000 Front cover for smooth shaft 1
41C  1610512400 External fl ange 1
41D  1680708800 External fl ange gasket 1
41E  4026107108 Screw M8x20 3
42  1651008100 Gear Z 32 - 600 rpm 1
43  1651008300 Gear Z 128 - 600 rpm 1
44  4023100017 Bearing 6206 C3 1
45  4023100039 Bearing 6308 C3 1
46  1651008200 Gear Z 47 - 1000 rpm 1
47  1651008400 Gear Z 113 splined shaft - 1000 rpm 1
48  1651008500 Gear Z 113 smooth shaft - 1000 rpm 1
49  4026501006 Cotter 12x8x56 1
50  4023105006 Bearing 21308 CC C3 1
51  4023105002 Bearing 22206 CC C3 1
52  1608503100 Conveyor 1
53  1610510800 Flange 1
54  1623100000 Cover 1
55  1627505300 Manifold 1
56  1680611600 Gasket 1
57  1680700200 Gasket 1
58  -not used
59  1685002800 Washer 30x8,5x4 1
60  1691000000 Spring 1
61  4022100107 Greaser 1
62  4022200030 Seal 41x27x10 1
63  1605500100 Handle 1
64  1610512100 Flange 1
65  1627505400 Manifold 1
66  4026300805 Nut M8 8
67  4027400411 Non-return valve 1
68  1610511300 Inside fl ange 1
69  4029602806 Protection 1
70  4026101404 Screw M8x12 3
71  4026356002 Washer M8 3
72  1624202300 Spacer 1
73  1624027500 Spring spacer 1
74  4026135414 Screw M8x45 1
75  1445004700 Silencer
76  1406601400 Warning element at 12V 1
      1406601500 Warning element at 24V 1
A1  1852104700 Intake conveyor ø80 1
A2  1852104800 Exhaust conveyor ø76 1
A3  1852104800 Injection conveyour ø76 1
A4  -not used
A5  -not usedA5  -not usedA5  -not used

Pos. Code Description  Qty.

COD.1852104700 CONVEYOR Ø80 KIT COMPONENTS
 1627100300 Conveyor Ø80 mm 1
 4022200307 OR 6287 VITON 1
 4026103003 Screw M12x35 2
 4026350609 Washer  2

COD.1852104800 CONVEYOR Ø76 KIT COMPONENTS
 1627100500 Conveyor Ø76 mm 1
 4022200307 OR 6287 VITON 1
 4026103003 Screw M12x35 2
 4026350609 Washer 2
 1610100000 Flange 1

CONVEYOR’S THREADED FLANGE
C1  1627505600 Flanged threaded conveyor 1
26  4026120406 Screw M8x30 12
34  4026350505 Washer 12
C3  4028250203 Thermostat 1
C4  1610512000 Flange 1
11  1680611800 Gasket 1
25  4026120405 Screw M8x25 8
34  4026350505 Washer 8

MANIFOLD’S FLANGE FOR CONVEYOR CONNECTION 
C2  1627505500 Flanged conveyor 1
26  4026120406 Screw M8x30 12
34  4026350505 Washer 12
C3  4028250203 Thermostat 1
C4  1610512000 Flange 1
11  1680611800 Gasket 1
25  4026120405 Screw M8x25 8
34  4026350505 Washer 8

PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED 4-WAY VALVE
D1  1613101800 Supporting piece 1
D2  1676000500 Connecting piece 1
D3  1680700200 Gasket 1
D4  4022200030 Seal 41x27x10 1
D5  4026308003 Nut M6 4
D6  4026351504 Washer 4
D7  4027100410 Actuator 1
D8  1608503200 Conveying piece 1
D9  1624027200 Spacer 1
D10  1624202400 Bronze spacer 1
D11  1672001800 Stud screw 1
25  4026120405 Screw M8x25 4
34  4026350505 Washer 4
60  1691000000 Spring 1
61  4022100107 Greaser 1
66  4026300805 Nut M8 3
73  1624027500 Spring’s spacer 1

HYDRAULIC DRIVE
H1  1640002700 Front cover 1
H2  1576001000 Joint (motor side) 1
H3  1655002600 Joint (lobe side) 1
H4  1647000200 Disc 1
H5  4028321601 Rpm sensor 1
H6  4024107023 Hydraulic motor 1
H7  4026711002 Flange G1 1
H8  4026711003 Flange G1 1/4 1
H9  1680612000 Gasket 1
H10  4026136005 Screw M8x12 2
H11  4026103004 Screw M12x40 4
H12  4026350709 Washer 4
H13  4026102704 Screw M6x16 3
H14  4026351602 Washer 3
H15  1470105000 Complete joint 1
H16  4026701702 Plug 2
38  4026701602 Plug 3/8 1
40  1685100200 Alu washer 1

 Note:
 Injection system with pneumatic valve not available
 Conveyor’s extension kit not available
 1892003200 Kit of gaskets for DL60-80-100 1

JUROP DL100  PARTS LIST 

SEE  PAGESFOR PRICING




